The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 121 - 2012

A By-law to amend By-law Number 127-2001 being a By-law to regulate Traffic on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 127-2001 on the 9th day of October, 2001; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "L" – Disabled Parking Spaces on Municipal or Private Property be hereby amended to include the following additions:

Add:	Column 1 ESTABLISHMENT	Column 2 STREET ADDRESS/NG	Column 3 # SPACES
Add.	Kenora Public Library	24 Main Street South	1
Add:	Lake of the Woods Discovery Centre	931 Lakeview Drive	2

2. **That** this by-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 19 day of November, 2012 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 19 day of November, 2012

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Joanne L. McMillin, City Clerk